AX Technologies LLC

1441 Broadway 27th Floor, New York, New York 10018, United States Tel: 001-2122879047 Fax: 001-2125754812

<2019-06-23>

To: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD

FCC ID: 2AJXA3760N02

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, < AX Technologies LLC > Hereby declares the following statement for Federal Communications Commission, PCB board, circuit, structure and internal of these model(s) are the same, Only color and model number is different for these model:

Product name: Bluetooth Smart Watch

Model no.: ITA37605, ITA37601, ITA37801, ITA37805, ITA37701, ITA37705, ITA37901, ITA37905

Sincerely,

Daisy Zhang

Name: Daisy Zhang

Company: AX Technologies LLC

Address: 1441 Broadway 27th Floor, New York, New York 10018, United States

Phone: 001-2122879047 Fax: 001-2125754812

E-Mail: zhangyinhe0426@hotmail.com